



## Certificate of Registration

## RESPONSIBLE CARE 14001® MANAGEMENT SYTEM

This is to certify that:

Braskem America, Inc.

Headquarters

Mellon Bank Center 1735 Market Street, LL

Philadelphia Pennsylvania

19103

Holds Certificate No: RC 598074

and operates a Responsible Care Environmental Management System which complies with the requirements of Responsible Care® 14001:2013 Technical Specification for the following scope:

The Responsible Care Management System for the control of risks arising in the manufacture of polypropylene homopolymer and copolymer resin.

For and on behalf of BSI:

Gary Fenton, Global Assurance Director

Originally registered: 05/30/2014 Latest issue: 06/19/2014 Expiry date: 05/29/2017







Page: 1 of 2

...making excellence a habit."

This certificate remains the property of BSI and shall be returned immediately upon request. Printed copies can be validated at www.bsigroup.com/ClientDirectory
To be read in conjunction with the scope above or the attached appendix.

Certificate No: RC 598074

Location	Registered Activities

Braskem America, Inc.	The management and oversight of the Responsible Care
Headquarters	Management System at the Braskem chemical locations listed on
Mellon Bank Center	this certificate.
1735 Market Street, LL	
Philadelphia	
Pennsylvania	
19103	
USA	
Braskem America, Inc.	The Responsible Care Management System for the manufacture
200 Big Sandy Road	of polypropylene homopolymer resin.
Kenova	
West Virginia	
25530	
USA	
Braskem America, Inc.	The Responsible Care Management System for the manufacture
8811 Strang Road	of polypropylene homopolymer and copolymer resin.
La Porte	
Texas	
77571	
USA	
Braskem America, Inc.	The Responsible Care Management System for the manufacture
•	

Braskem America, Inc. 751 W. 10th Street Marcus Hook Pennsylvania

19061 USA The Responsible Care Management System for the manufacture of polypropylene homopolymer resin.

Originally registered: 05/30/2014 Latest issue: 06/19/2014 Expiry date: 05/29/2017

Page: 2 of 2

This certificate remains the property of BSI and shall be returned immediately upon request. Printed copies can be validated at www.bsigroup.com/ClientDirectory

To be read in conjunction with the scope above or the attached appendix.